Vi

Year

2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2020
2020
2018
2017
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2011
2010
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2000
1999
1998
1997
1994
1993

SOUTH DAKOTA

Fish Species

Channel Catfish
Saugeye
Bluegill
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Yellow Perch
Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Saugeye
Walleye
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Walleye
Bluegill
Yellow Perch
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Smallmouth Bass
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye

Faulkton (Faulk) Stocking Report

Fish Stock
Number*

1,920
50,000
315
70
100
300
1,000
350
170
5,300
28,000
30,000
1,380
2,880
1,300
55,000
1,000
1,700
50,000
5,390
1,075
5,400
2,420
4,000
11,020
12,100
16,042
18,880
5,640
12,050

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fish Size

Juvenile
Fry
Adult
Adult
Juvenile
Adult
Juvenile
Adult
Juvenile
Small Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Large Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling

Large

Fish Per
Pound

32.0
0.0
25.0

8.0
5.4
88.0
7.6
10.0
1,160.0

3.0
30.0
10.0

10.0
17.0

77.0
25.0
225.0
188.0
32.0
190.0

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Stock Purpose

Introductory
Maintenance
Winterkill
Winterkill
Winterkill
Winterkill
Supplemental
Introductory
Winterkill
Supplemental
Maintenance
Maintenance
Supplemental
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Winterkill
Winterkill
Maintenance
Introductory

Supplemental

Introductory

Supplemental
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1992
1992
1990
1988
1987
1986
1986
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1984
1984
1982
1982
1981
1980
1980
1979
1979
1979
1978
1978
1975
1974
1974
1972
1971
1970
1969
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965

Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Northern Pike
Bluegill
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Bluegill
Northern Pike
Yellow Perch
Northern Pike
Walleye
Black Crappie
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Black Bullhead
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Walleye
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike

11,500
5,571
11,500
2,100
53,000
20
30,000
115,000
400
20
40,000
50,000
600
100,000
250,000
600
115,000
58,000
1,000
337
700
57,500
57,500
7,600
57,500
2,500
11,000
110,000
170
55,000
4,000
90
60,000
1,500
5,500
42
950

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Medium
Large
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fry
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fry
Fry
Fingerling
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Adult
Fry
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
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1965
1964
1962
1961
1960
1960
1956
1956
1956
1956
1955
1954
1954
1953
1953
1953
1952
1952
1952
1951
1945
1942
1940
1940
1939
1938
1938
1938
1938
1937
1936
1936
1936
1935
1935
1928
1928

Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Channel Catfish
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Walleye
Walleye
Channel Catfish
Northern Pike
Walleye
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Black Crappie
Black Crappie
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Bluegill
Black Bullhead
Black Bullhead
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead
Black Crappie
Largemouth Bass

Largemouth Bass

4,000
50
45

5,000
65

1,500
23
20
57

1,300

600
117
91
52
7,260
1,500
350
88,000
132,000
1,000
2,000
200
325

2,500
50

185,000

2,500

1,500

2,000

25,000
75,000
15,740
20,000
210
125
800

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Fingerling
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
Adult

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Adult

Fingerling

Fingerling
Adult

Fry
Fry

Fingerling

Fingerling
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
Adult

Fingerling
Adult

Fingerling

Juvenile
Adult

Fingerling

Fingerling

Fingerling
Adult
Adult

Fingerling
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