

## South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

## Faulkton (Faulk) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*	Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Channel Catfish	1,920	Juvenile	32.0	Introductory
2024	Saugeye	50,000	Fry	0.0	Maintenance
2023	Bluegill	315	Adult	25.0	Winterkill
2023	Channel Catfish	70	Adult		Winterkill
2023	Largemouth Bass	100	Juvenile	8.0	Winterkill
2023	Yellow Perch	300	Adult	5.4	Winterkill
2022	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Juvenile	0.88	Supplemental
2020	Bluegill	350	Adult	7.6	Introductory
2020	Largemouth Bass	170	Juvenile	10.0	Winterkill
2018	Saugeye	5,300	Small Fingerling	1,160.0	Supplemental
2017	Walleye	28,000	Fry		Maintenance
2014	Walleye	30,000	Fry		Maintenance
2013	Channel Catfish	1,380	Large Fingerling	3.0	Supplemental
2013	Largemouth Bass	2,880	Fingerling	30.0	Maintenance
2012	Bluegill	1,300	Adult	10.0	Maintenance
2012	Walleye	55,000	Fry		Maintenance
2011	Bluegill	1,000	Adult	10.0	Winterkill
2011	Yellow Perch	1,700	Adult	17.0	Winterkill
2010	Walleye	50,000	Fry		Maintenance
2006	Channel Catfish	5,390	Fingerling	77.0	Introductory
2005	Bluegill	1,075	Juvenile	25.0	Supplemental
2005	Largemouth Bass	5,400	Fingerling	225.0	
2005	Smallmouth Bass	2,420	Fingerling	188.0	Introductory
2005	Walleye	4,000	Fingerling	32.0	
2000	Largemouth Bass	11,020	Fingerling	190.0	Supplemental
1999	Largemouth Bass	12,100	Fingerling		
1998	Largemouth Bass	16,042	Fingerling		
1997	Largemouth Bass	18,880	Fingerling		
1994	Walleye	5,640	Fingerling		
1993	Walleye	12,050	Large		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

<sup>\*</sup>Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1992	Largemouth Bass	11,500	Medium
1992	Walleye	5,571	Large
1990	Largemouth Bass	11,500	Fingerling
1988	Walleye	2,100	Fingerling
1987	Northern Pike	53,000	Fry
1986	Bluegill	20	Adult
1986	Bluegill	30,000	Fingerling
1986	Northern Pike	115,000	Fry
1985	Black Crappie	400	Adult
1985	Bluegill	20	Adult
1985	Bluegill	40,000	Fingerling
1985	Northern Pike	50,000	Fry
1985	Yellow Perch	600	Adult
1984	Northern Pike	100,000	Fry
1984	Walleye	250,000	Fry
1982	Black Crappie	600	Adult
1982	Northern Pike	115,000	Fry
1981	Northern Pike	58,000	Fry
1980	Black Bullhead	1,000	Adult
1980	Northern Pike	337	Adult
1979	Northern Pike	700	Fingerling
1979	Northern Pike	57,500	Fry
1979	Walleye	57,500	Fry
1978	Largemouth Bass	7,600	Fingerling
1978	Walleye	57,500	Fry
1975	Largemouth Bass	2,500	Fingerling
1974	Walleye	11,000	Fingerling
1974	Walleye	110,000	Fry
1972	Northern Pike	170	Adult
1971	Northern Pike	55,000	Fry
1970	Largemouth Bass	4,000	Fingerling
1969	Northern Pike	90	Adult
1969	Northern Pike	60,000	Fry
1968	Northern Pike	1,500	Fingerling
1967	Largemouth Bass	5,500	Fingerling
1966	Northern Pike	42	Adult
1965	Northern Pike	950	Adult

<sup>\*</sup>Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Report Created: 1/19/2025

1965	Northern Pike	4,000	Fingerling
1964	Northern Pike	50	Adult
1962	Northern Pike	45	Adult
1961	Largemouth Bass	5,000	Fingerling
1960	Largemouth Bass	65	Adult
1960	Northern Pike	6	Adult
1956	Channel Catfish	1,500	Fingerling
1956	Northern Pike	23	Adult
1956	Northern Pike	20	Fingerling
1956	Walleye	57	Fingerling
1955	Channel Catfish	1,300	Fingerling
1954	Channel Catfish	600	Fingerling
1954	Northern Pike	117	Adult
1953	Northern Pike	91	Adult
1953	Walleye	52	Adult
1953	Walleye	7,260	Fingerling
1952	Channel Catfish	1,500	Fingerling
1952	Northern Pike	350	Adult
1952	Walleye	88,000	Fry
1951	Northern Pike	132,000	Fry
1945	Largemouth Bass	1,000	Fingerling
1942	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling
1940	Bluegill	200	Adult
1940	Largemouth Bass	325	Adult
1939	Largemouth Bass	2,500	Fingerling
1938	Black Crappie	50	Adult
1938	Black Crappie	185,000	Fingerling
1938	Bluegill	2,500	Adult
1938	Largemouth Bass	1,500	Fingerling
1937	Bluegill	2,000	Juvenile
1936	Black Bullhead	25,000	Adult
1936	Black Bullhead	75,000	Fingerling
1936	Largemouth Bass	15,740	Fingerling
1935	Black Bullhead	20,000	Fingerling
1935	Black Crappie	210	Adult
1928	Largemouth Bass	125	Adult
1928	Largemouth Bass	800	Fingerling

<sup>\*</sup>Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

Report Created: 1/19/2025